- 1 HR138
- 2 175184-1
- 3 By Representative Treadaway
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-16

175184-1:n:03/03/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-848

8 HONORING JUSTICE DA'VELL HICKS FOR HER DEDICATION IN
9 THE NEW SHADY GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH YOUTH CHOIR AND FOR
10 OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT.

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly presented to Justice Da'Vell Hicks for her dedication in the New Shady Grove Baptist Church Youth Choir and for outstanding achievement; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks is one of three teenage girls in the New Shady Grove Baptist Church Youth Choir who passionately sing every second Sunday of the month and are extremely active in their schools and community; New Shady Grove Baptist Church will uplift the hard work, devotion, and faith of these remarkable young ladies during a celebration on March 13, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks is an accomplished student at Arrington Middle School, where she is a member of the cheerleading squad, the volleyball team, and the band, where she plays the trumpet; in addition, she is a member of the leadership group Gear Up and the school mentoring group

Destiny; while being extremely involved in extracurricular activities, she has impressively maintained a 3.8 G.P.A. and has earned numerous accolades for her accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks plans to attend either Tuskegee University, The University of Alabama, or The University of Alabama at Birmingham; her noble aspirations include joining the ROTO and specializing in Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology dentistry as a member of the United States Navy; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks derives great joy from attending New Shady Grove Baptist Church and singing in the youth choir; her pastimes include skating, swimming, learning how to sew, bowling, making creations with her knitting machine, listening to music, playing board games with her family, going to concerts, and traveling; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks is an exceedingly bright and gifted child with a humble and gentle spirit and a generous and loving heart who is a blessing to everyone who knows her; and

WHEREAS, Justice Da'Vell Hicks is an exemplary young lady whose noble character and actions honor and glorify the Kingdom of God, and she is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Justice Da'Vell Hicks is
highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered
to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with

- 1 sincere best wishes for continued blessings and success in all
- 2 future endeavors.